ORM PTO 1595		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	06-06-2000	ATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE
		НЕЕТ
To the Honorable Commi	101374395	tached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		ame and address of receiving party(ies) me: The Boler Company.
John W. Stuart	Int	ernal Address:
Additional name(s) of Conveying party(ies) attached? Yes		eet Address: 500 Park Boulevard
	City	: Itasca State: Illinois
Nature of conveyance:	Zip:	60143
🛛 Assignment 🗆 Merger	Addi	tional name(s) & address(es) attached?
□ Security Agreement □ □ Change of Name		YES
D Other		NO
Execution Date: May 16, 2000		
		atent No.(s) 09-577413
Addıt	ional numbers attached?	09-577413
Addit 5. Name and address of party to whom correspon VTOULSEmbogroop3.095776134 be mailed:	ional numbers attached?	09-577413
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon VTULES: Name: Michael J. McGee 09	ional numbers attached? □ Y dence 6. To 	09-577413 res ⊠ NO
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon UTULES: MOREORES: OF STRELL be mailed:	ional numbers attached? ightarrow years attached? idence ings & 7. To	Ø9-S77413 YES ⊠ NO otal number of applications and patents involved 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon UTULES mailed: Name: Michael J. McGee OP Cook, Alex, McFarron, Manzo, Cummi	ional numbers attached? □ Y dence 6. To ngs & 20	Ø9-S77413 VES ⊠ NO otal number of applications and patents involved 1 otal fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon VTINES: Michael J. McGee Cook, Alex, McFarron, Manzo, Cummin Mehler. Ltd.	ional numbers attached? □ y dence 6. To 	Ø9-S77413 VES< ⊠ NO
 Name and address of party to whom correspon VTULES: Mage 2023, 02578612 be mailed: Name: Michael J. McGee 09 Cook, Alex, McFarron, Manzo, Cummi Mehler. Ltd. Internal Address: 200 West Adams Street, Suite 2850 Street Address: 	ional numbers attached? □ Y dence 6. To 	Ø9-S77413 VES ⊠ NO otal number of applications and patents involved 1 otal fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon VTULES: Michael J. McGee OP Cook, Alex, McFarron, Manzo, Cummi Mehler. Ltd. Internal Address: 200 West Adams Street, Suite 2850	ional numbers attached? □ Y dence 6. To 	$69-5774113$ YES \boxtimes NO otal number of applications and patents involved: 1 otal fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed Authorization to be charged to deposit account eposit account number: 50-1039 tach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accourt
 Name and address of party to whom correspon VTULES: Mage 2023, 02578612 be mailed: Name: Michael J. McGee 09 Cook, Alex, McFarron, Manzo, Cummi Mehler. Ltd. Internal Address: 200 West Adams Street, Suite 2850 Street Address: 	ional numbers attached? □ Y dence 6. To 	$69-5774113$ YES \boxtimes NO otal number of applications and patents involved: 1 otal fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed Authorization to be charged to deposit account eposit account number: 50-1039 tach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accourt
 Name and address of party to whom correspon VTULES: Mage 2023, 02578612 be mailed: Name: Michael J. McGee 09 Cook, Alex, McFarron, Manzo, Cummi Mehler. Ltd. Internal Address: 200 West Adams Street, Suite 2850 Street Address: 	ional numbers attached? □ Y dence 6. To 	$69-5774113$ YES \boxtimes NO otal number of applications and patents involved: 1 otal fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed Authorization to be charged to deposit account eposit account number: 50-1039 tach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accourt
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspon UTULES: Michael J. McGee OP Cook, Alex, McFarron, Manzo, Cummin Mehler. Ltd. Internal Address: 200 West Adams Street, Suite 2850 Street Address: City Chicago State: IL ZIP: 606 	ional numbers attached? y dence 6. To 7. To 7. To 8. Do 06 DO NOT USE THIS SPA	Ø9-S77413 ZES ⊠ NO otal number of applications and patents involved 1 otal fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed Authorization to be charged to deposit account eposit account number: 50-1039 lach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accourt CE
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspon UTULES mage correspondential be mailed: Name: Michael J. McGee Cook, Alex, McFarron, Manzo, Cummin Mehler. Ltd. Internal Address: 200 West Adams Street, Suite 2850 Street Address: City Chicago State: IL ZIP: 606 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for copy of the original document. Michael J. McGee Mathematical Street Mathematical Street Street Mathematical Street Mathematical Street Street Mathematical Street Mathematical Street Street Street Mathematical Street Stre	ional numbers attached? y dence 6. To 7. To 7. To 8. Do 06 DO NOT USE THIS SPA	Ø9-S77413 ZES ⊠ NO otal number of applications and patents involved 1 otal fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed Authorization to be charged to deposit account eposit account number: 50-1039 lach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accourt CE
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspon UTULES mage correspondential be mailed: Name: Michael J. McGee OP Cook, Alex, McFarron, Manzo, Cummin Mehler. Ltd. Internal Address: 200 West Adams Street, Suite 2850 Street Address: City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 606 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for copy of the original document. 	ional numbers attached? y dence ngs & 7. To 7. To 8. Do 06 DO NOT USE THIS SPA regoing information is true and W Mathematical Signature	Ø. S. S. S. Y. HIS TES ⊠ NO otal number of applications and patents involved: 1 otal fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed Authorization to be charged to deposit account eposit account number: 50-1039 tach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accourt CE correct and any attached copy is a true

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket:	715 P 107	Serial No
Inventor:	John W. Stuart	Filing Date:

Date of Execution of Application:

May 14, 2000

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to <u>The Boler Company.</u>, a corporation of the State of <u>Delaware</u>, having its principal office in <u>Itasca, Illinois</u>, (hereinafter referred to as "assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled

FRONT AXLE AIR SUSPENSION

and identified as Attorney Docket No. <u>715 P 107</u> in the offices of Cook, Alex, McFarron, Manzo, Cummings & Mehler, Ltd., 200 West Adams Street, Suite 2850, Chicago, Illinois 60606, and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date of execution of said application, and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request, and at the expense of said assignee, it successors, legal representatives andassigns, to execute any and all divisional continuation and renewal or substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any application for the reissue or extension or any request for the reexamination of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit or declaration relating thereto, that said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns may deem necessary or expedient; the undersigned further agrees upon request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in the event that said application or any continuing application thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becomes involved in interference, reexamination or litigation in the courts, to cooperate to the best of my ability with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in the matters of preparing the executing preliminary statements and other pleadings and documents and giving and producing evidence in support thereof including testimony in either oral or written form; and the undersigned still further agrees to perform upon such request any and all affirmative acts to obtain any said Letters Patent, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made; and for said considerations I hereby also assign to said assignee, its successors. legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title

and interest in said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries and the right of priority for patent and utility model applications in all countries arising under any applicable international convention for the protection of industrial property and/or any internal priority legislation of such countries, and I further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof and litigation relative thereto, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said assignee.

WITNESS	my	hand	and	seal	this	16	day	of _	heary		, 2000.
							h	Č	$\overline{\mathbf{S}}$	\geq	
							1	Johi	n W. Stu	lart	
						/					
STATE OF	·	Sit is	1-1)							
COUNTY O	F	. C. c	<u> </u>) }	SS	:					

	The	foregoing	instrument	was ackr	nowledged b	efore me	this		
<u></u>	day of			_, 2000.					
				e 10 tener	7 Max	and a state of the second s	and the second of the		
				Notary Publit					

- 2 -